U.S. Department of Commerca FORM PTO-1619A 11-01-2000 Patent and Trademark Office Fynanse (16/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT mes 9/25/10 101502177 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X Security Agreement New **Assignment** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reei # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Oate Month Day Year Name (line 1) 9/14/2000 KENT LIN Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded EVERGREEN-LITE ENTERPRISES CO., Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Wen Ming 3rd Street, Kwei-Shan Hsiang Address (line 1) 3. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Taoyuan Hsien Taiwan, R.O.C. Address (line 1) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 10/02/2000 HMOLDER1 00000027 29129873 40.00 0

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and nuthering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, U.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0927), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB in ormation Collection Budget Package 06\$1-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS 10 THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

02 FC:581

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Correspondent Name	and Address Area Code ar	nd Telephone Number 410	-465-6678					
Name Morto	J. Rosenberg							
Address (line 1) Rosent	nerg, Klein & Lee							
Address (line 2) 3444 I	3444 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 105							
Address (line 3) Ellico	ott City, MD 21043							
Address (line 4)								
	otal number of pages of the attac	hed conveyance document	# 3					
Application Number(s		السيا	onal numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Applicate Patent Applicate Patent Applicate Patent Applicate Patent Applicate Patent Paten	cation Number or the Patent Number (DO:		1					
Patent Applica		Patent Nui	inder(s)					
		·						
If this document is being filed too signed by the first named execu	gether with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter ting inventor.	the date the patent application wa	s Month Day Year 9/14/2000					
Patent Cooperation Tr		DOT	PCT					
Enter PCT appli		PCT						
only if a U.S. Ap has not been as	plication Number PCT	PCT	PCT					
Number of Properties								
•	Enter the total number of pro	operties involved. #	1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$	40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by de	posit account or if additional fees can be ch Deposit Account N		18-2011					
	• ·	narge additional fees: Yes	X No .					
Statement and Signati	ıre							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Morton J. Rosen	hero Water	1) Joseph	4/52/2000					
Name of Person S		nature	Date					

PATENT REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this_						
(1) Kent LIN		(2)				
(hereinafter referred to as the assi Taoyuan Hsien, TAIWAN,	ignor/s), resid	ing at (1) NO		3rd St.,	Kwei-Shan	Hsiang,
witnesseth: WHEREAS, the said A INVENTION	ASSIGNOR/S	has/have inve	nted/owned certain			
	with		serial No			
as filed on						
	, ex	ecuted simulta	neously herewith a	nd WHEREA	S. (1) EVER	GREEN-LITE
ENTERPRISES CO., LTD.			_(2)			
(3)						
(hereinafter referred to as the AS						
(2)						
(4)			having his/their r	esidence/s at	(1) No. 3, We	en Ming
3rd Street, Kwei-Shan H	siang, Ta	oyuan Hsi	en, TAIWAN, F	R.O.C.	(2)	
					(3)	
					(4)	
are desirous of acquiring the enti	_					
Patent of	, and in a	nd to any Let	ters Patent or Pate	ents,		
or foreign, to be obtained therefore	e and thereo	n:				
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL W	HOM IT MA	AY CONCERN	N: Be it known tha	at in considera	ation of the pa	syment by
ASSIGNEE/S to ASSIGNOR/S of	the sum cor	responding to	One Dollar (\$1.00)), the receipt	of which is he	ereby
acknowledged, and for other good	and valuable	consideration,	ASSIGNOR/S her	reby sell/s and	d transfer/s to	
ASSIGNEE/S the full and exclusive	e right, titled	and interest	to said invention a	nd all Letters	Patent of	
to be obtained therefore on said			tion, division, rene	wal, substitute	or reissue th	ereof for the
full term or terms for which the s	-	-		1 1		
ASSIGNOR/S hereby covenant/s	_			nbrance nas/r	lave been or	will be made
or entered into which would confli		ū			.1 2.1	
ASSIGNOR/S further covenant/s t			· · · · · ·	-		
facts and documents relating to sa						
to ASSIGNOR/S and will testify a		•			•	• •
execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE			•	• •		
required to apply for, obtain, mair			cation, said inventi	on and said i	etters Patent	which may
be necessary or desirable to carry			14+b		ntombor	жык 2000
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have h	ereunto set h	and and seal	this 14UI	_day of _Se	ptember	
SIGNATURE: ASSIGNOR/S:(1) Kent Lin	\		(2)			
ASSIGNOR/S:(1) Kent LIN		AMTTV NAMI	(2)			
1: 15	(тти то Е.	AMLLI NAMI		•		
ASSIGNEE/S: (1) Lent Lin Kent LIN	(Presiden	it)	(2)		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
For: Evergreen			Co., Ltd. (4)		73,880,2.1	

RECORDED: 09/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011187 FRAME: 0536